
 
 

Secondary School Information Events 
Secondary schools in the City of Southend hold events for year 5 pupils and their parents/carers.  This is 
for admission to year 7 in September 2026.  

The dates and times listed below are as provided by the schools. If you have any enquiries about the 

arrangements for these events these should be directed to the school(s). Many primary schools also run 

information sessions for parents to assist them in the secondary admissions process.  

Where possible we advise parents to visit as many secondary schools as possible, obtain their prospectus 
and read the admission criteria before completing the Common Application Form provided by Southend 
Council.   In all cases kindly check on the school websites for further details as details could change.  

School Date and Time 

Belfairs Academy Thursday 26 June 2025, 4pm to 6pm 

Cecil Jones Academy Thursday 25 September 2025, 5pm to 7pm 

Chase High School Wednesday 25 June 2025, 4pm to 7:30pm 

Shoeburyness High School Thursday 18 September 2025, 6pm to 8pm 

Southchurch High School Wednesday 17 September 2025, 5:30pm to 8pm 

Southend High School for Boys Thursday 26 June 2025, 4:30pm to 8pm 

Southend High School for Girls Thursday 3 July 2025, 5pm to 8pm 

St Bernard’s High School Thursday 10 July 2025, 5:30pm to 8:30pm 

St Thomas More High School Thursday 10 July 2025, 4pm to 7pm 

The Eastwood Academy Monday 23 June 2025, 5pm to 8pm 

Westcliff High School for Boys Tuesday 24 June 2025, 5pm to 9pm 

Westcliff High School for Girls Tuesday 1 July 2025, 5pm to 8pm 

 

Nearest Neighbouring Schools 

Essex School Date and Time 

Castle View School Check website 

Cornelius Vermuyden Tuesday 30 September 2025, 4pm to 7pm 

Greensward Academy Thursday 2 October 2025, 6pm to 8pm 

The Appleton School Thursday 18 September 2025, 6pm 

The Deanes School Tuesday 23 September 2025, 6pm to 8pm 

The FitzWimarc School Thursday 25 September 2025, 6pm to 9pm 

The King Edmund School Wednesday 24 September 2025 

The King John School Saturday 6 September 2025, 9am to 1pm 

The Sweyne Park School Thursday 18 September 2025, 6pm to 8pm 

 
 

Secondary Admissions 2026 
Apply online between 1 September 2025 and 31 October 2025 

 

Secondary Admissions 2026 
Apply online between 1 September 2025 and 31 October 2025 

 
 

http://www.southend.gov.uk/admissions
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